
,;S,i.ff<i~i./'-
'~~ .:i;.:;,_' " '.+\ //( ');.,f .. \ T,,\ j~:'B". :~i 

'(\JG!) ~~---ii?· 
'-:._~~--

lbpublit of tbt ~bilippint~ 

3!Bepartmtnt of Qebucation 
R.EGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NOR.TE 

INVITATION TO BID 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOBILE TABLETS FOR THE PROVISION OF LEARNING 
RESOURCES AND SUPPORT MATERIALS FOR LITERACY AND NUMERACY 

1. The Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte, through Continuing Appropriation, 
intends to apply the sum of Twenty-Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos & 
00/ 100, Philippine Currency, (P24,500,000.00) being the ABC to payments under 
the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Mobile Tablets for the Provision of 
Learning Resources and Support Materials for Literacy and Numeracy with project 
identification No. 2023-003-CBZN: 

Supply and Delivery of Mobile Tablets for the Provision of Learning Resources and 
Suooort Materials for Literacy and Numeracy 

Project Est. Unit Total Cost 
Item Description Unit Quantity Total Cost per No. Cost Batch 

Mobile Tablets with Digitized 
1 Supplementary Reading pc/ 1,400 17,500.00 24,500,000.00 Materials and Reading unit 

Workbooks 
(please read the Purchase Request for the inclusions and terms of references f or the p roject) 

Bids received in excess of the ABC of the project shall be automatically rejected at 
bid opening. 

2 . The Schools Division of Zamboanga Del Norte, through the Bids and Awards 
Committee, now invites bids for the above procurement project. The Delivery of the 
Goods is required to be completed within the given schedule. Bidders should have 
completed, within three (3) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a 
contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in 
the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

3 . Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a 
non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing 
Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 
the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 
pursuant to RA No. 5183. 

4 . Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Schools Division of 
Zamboanga Del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given 
below from 8:00 AM to 5:00 P.M. 

Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 1/2 
Email: zn .division@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedzn.net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



r ~ .@J,o'< h7W'~~ 
i!l, . ' ;~j 
\~ .. )!) ~~4.?.?-

'-~ .. 
lttpulJUt of t{Je Jbilippinei 

Jaepartment of fbutation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

A complete set of electronic/soft copy of Bidding Documents may be acquired by 
interested bidders from March 7, 2023 to March 28, 2023, in the given address 
and website below and pursuant to the latest guidelines issued by the GPPB, and 
upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of 
Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (P25,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the 
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees either in person, by facsimile, or 
through electronic means before or upon dropping of proposal. 

6. The Schools Division of Zamboanga Del Norte will hold an on-site and online Pre-
Bid Conference on March 15, 2023, at 3:00 P.M. at 4th Floor Conference Hall, New 
SDO Building, Estaka, Dipolog City and via google meet at the link 
{meet.google.com/whc-rbre-mqi) which shall be open to prospective bidders. 

7. Bids in three (3) copies including the original must be duly received by the BAC 
Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below before 
or at exactly 11:00 AM of March 28, 2023. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and 
in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

9 . Bid opening shall be on March 28, 2023, at 3:00 PM at the given address below. 
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to 
attend the activity. 

10. This Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure 
of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, 
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

JESSIE E. ELACAN 
BAC Secretariat Head 
DepEd- Zamboanga del Norte 
0908-875-9854/ 0935-399-3224 

12. You may visit www.depedzn.net ore-mail at zn.bac(ddeped.qov.ph. 

4d> •.• 6 
JUDITH V. MAGUERA CESO VI 
BAC Chairperson (Goods and Seroices)f 

Date of Issue: March 6, 2023 

Add~ess: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 2/2 
Email: zn.d1v1s1on@deped.gov.ph Webs,·te· w d d • ww. epe zn .net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



I 

\ 
' 

I 
' 

Department : 
Section / Office: 
Stock No. Unit 

1 pc 

;ii . ' \ 
..... , 

'•/ ~.,.,,;,,-· 
Republic of lhc Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Region IX, Zamboonga Peninsula 

DMSION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 
Dipolog City 

PURCHASE REQUEST 
Denartmeot or Education IDenEdl 
CID-LRMS PR No: 

Item Descrintion 
SAi No: 

Moblle Teblet with Dlcttlzed Supplementary Readln1 Metertels and Readinc 
Ouantih 

Workbooks with ans-rs' key for key Step 2 (Grade 4-6) with proof of consent 
and authority to use from the copy rtsht owner 1,400 

Storage: RAM: change to 4GB or higher 

ROM: change to 64GB or higher Vibration Motor-Supported 
CPU: 8 Core or Higher 

VibrationMotor-Supported 1941, Type: G+P 

Size: 10.1 inch Resolution 1900 x 1200 
Camera : Dual Camera Front SM; Rear BM AF 

Features: Dual Stereo Sound, Gravity Sensor Supported 
GPS/Glonas BOS-Supported, Frequency: 1,6GHz 

image Format-Supported: JPG, JPEG, GIF, BMP, PNG 

Application Format-Supported: E-book: TXT, EPUB, PDF, WORD.EXCEL. 
POWER POINT 

Network Type: 2.4 GHz WIFI, Battery Type: 6000 mAH 3,7V 

System: Android 11.0 1/0: Micro USB 2.0, Micro SD Card (maximum support 
128GB) 

Sim Card Slot: Dual Sim, USB type SV 2A input, 3,5 stereo phone jack 
Docking: keyboard functior,-supported 

Back Cover: Full Metal Jacket, color: gray/gold 

Accessories: White Box, USB-type C cable, Power Adaptor 
Inclusions: 

l, Tempered Glass on Unit Screen 

2, Protective hard case with docking keyboard 
3, Warranty inclusions. Service Warranty for 3-years 

4, with digitized SLMs and Reading Workbook with proof 
of consent and authority to use from the copyright owner 

5, Video tutorial on how the materials will be used shall be installed 
In the tablet, Supplementary materials should be In OFFLINE FORM 
• LONG VOWEL SOUNDS • AFFIXES 
• CONSONANT BLENDS • SYNONYMS, ANTONYMS & HOMONYMS 
• DIGRAPHS • ANALOGY 
• DUAL SOUND • 2nd DOLCH SIGHT WORD 
• TRICKY "R" • VOCABULARY 
• COMPOUND WORDS • READING COMPREHENSION 
6,Wlth NTC sticker 

Other Instructions: 

•BIDDERS should submit Sample Tablet with Installed digitized 

Supplementary Reading Materials and Reading Workbooks with answ•rs' key for 
key Stage 2 (Grade 4-6) with proof of consent and authority to use from th• copy 
right owner together with the Bidding Documents 

Scone/Terms of References: 
Place or Delivery: Schools Division Office of Zamboanga del None 

Delivery at once: Expected delivery within 45 days from receipt 
TWENTY FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

.2()1;~ o?, - ooc,<., 
Date: 02/02/2023 

Esl Unit Cost Total Cost 

17,500,()(l 24,500,000.00 

24.500000. 00 i,:'.) 

RE M, 

lee s 
VS 

m< 
C 
A 

R., 
rin 

PURPOSE: Provision of Learnine Resources and SuDoort Materials fo Literacy and Numeracy < 

Reque11te~ v: tttJDro v.,... by: 
Signature: (l,J.jJ/ \. ./ 

1 Printed Name: EVELYtNIC. LABAD VIRGILIO P~ AN JR., CESO VI 
Designation : EPS School!vl"l ivision 'Suoerintendent : ~---- ' Date: -~ - . .. 

µ~~~,:\t"~'- ;.·r 

-



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

